


























































































GP REINSURANCE EAD 

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION 

31 DECEMBER 2021 

(All amounts are in BGN thousand, unless otherwise stated) 

ASSETS 

Cash and cash equivalents 
Reverse repo receivables 
Derivative financial instruments 
Reinsurance receivables 
Deposits in cedants 
Reinsurers' share in reinsurance reserves 
Available-for-sale investments: 

Debt securities 
Equity securities 

Receivables from loans granted 
Deferred tax assets, net 
Right-of-use assets 
Other assets 
TOTAL ASSETS 

LIABILITIES 

Derivative financial instruments 
Trade and other current payables 
Reinsurance contracts payables 
Income tax payables 
Reinsurance reserves 
Lease liabilities 

TOTAL LIABILITIES 

EQUITY 

Share Capital 
Reserves 
Retained earnings 

TOTAL EQUITY 

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 

Note 

V.11
V.3

V.4, V.5
V.8
V.6
V.9 

V.1, V.5 
V.2, V.5 

V.7 
Vll.10

V.12
V.10

V.4
Vl.7
Vl.5
Vl.6
Vl.4

V.12

Vl.1 
Vl.2, Vl.3 

Vl.2 

31.12.2021 31.12.2020 

41,248 33,535 
14,244 86,133 
16,044 15,113 

218,780 132,355 
110,359 104,866 
372,967 113,091 

1,628,124 1,784,978 
426,289 360,289 
166,681 103,665 

217 713 
4 57 

3,681 2,764 
2,998,638 2,737,559 

4,675 271 
15,073 19,144 
89,723 173,157 
10,731 2,312 

1,705,799 1,397,646 
7 62 

1,826,008 1,592,592 

53,400 53,400 
263,684 274,375 
855,546 817,192 

1,172,630 1,144,967 

2,998,638 2,737,559 

Notes I to XI are an integral part of these financial statements. The financial statements are approved on 15 March 2022 and are signed as 
follows: 

Executive Director: 
/Encho Enchev/ 

68 DcndukoY Blvd., 1504 Sofia, Bulgaria (D
Executive Director: /u{GP REINSURANCE

�I: (+359) 2 (H20 601, fax: (+359) 2 9420 610 /Zhaneta Dzhambazka/ 

In accordance with an n e 
�-"KPMG Audit" OOD 
! Dobrina Kaloyanov
j Authorised repres nt 
I Maria Peneva 
j Registered Aud��-

Prepared by: 
/Mihail Filipov/ 

r 

ce the Bulgarian original shall prevail. 



GP REINSURANCE EAD 

STATEMENT OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME 

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2021 

(All amounts are in BGN thousand, unless otherwise stated) 

Gross earned reinsurance premiums 

Reinsurance premiums ceded 

Net earned reinsurance premiums 

Net gains from investment operations 
Other reinsurance income 
Other operating revenue, net 

Total revenue 

Claims and change in reinsurance reserves 

Claims and change in reinsurance reserves covered by reinsurers 

Net reinsurance expenses for claims 

Acquisition expenses 
Administrative expenses 
Other reinsurance expenses 

Total other expenses 

Finance expenses 

Total expenses 

Profit before tax 

Income tax expenses 

Profit for the year 

Other comprehensive income 

Components of other comprehensive income subject to 
reclassification in profit or loss 

Revaluation of available-for-sale financial assets, net of tax 
Components of other comprehensive income not subject to 
reclassification in profit or loss 

Exchange differences on translation of foreign currency operations 

Other comprehensive income for the year, net of tax 

TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE INCOME FOR THE YEAR 

•see Note XI 

Executive Director 
/Encho Enchev/ 

Executive Director: 
/Zhaneta Dzhambazka/ 

ndukov Blvd., 1504 Sofia, Bulgaria (D 
+35J) 2 9-120 601, fax: (+359) 2 9420 610 

In, accordance with an Independent Auditors' Report:

Note 

Vll.1 

Vll.1 

Vll.2 
Vll.6 
VII.? 

Vll.3 

Vll.3 

Vll.4 
Vll.5 
Vll.6 

Vll.8 

Vll.9 

Vl.3.1 

Vl.3.2 

2021 

1,977,163 

(217,571) 

1,759,592 

26,959 
7,198 
3,141 

1,796,890 

(1,191,335) 

387,761 

(803,574) 

(561,039) 
(6,800) 

(11,640) 

(579,479) 

(277) 

(1,383,330) 

413,560 

(41,885) 

371,675 

(60,655) 

49,962 

(10,693) 

360,982 

Prepared by: 
/Mihail Filipov/ 

,. .. , 

2020 

Restated• 
1,831,698 

(161,031) 

1,670,667 

40,039 
6,481 
6,541 

1,723,728 

(840,544) 

20,942 

(819,602) 

(506,813) 
(6,898) 

(19,765) 

(533,476) 

(120) 

(1,353,198) 

370,530 

(37,209) 

333,321 

24,474 

(24,877) 

(403) 

332,918 

"KPMG Audit" O'--O'-D ___ _ I "AFA"OOD 
Renny lo--'r-d-an_o_v_a __ 

. -�
Dobrina Kaloyanova 
Authorised representative 
Maria Peneva 
Registered Auditor responsible for the audit 

Authorised representative 
Valia lordanova 
Registered Auditor responsible 

This document is a translation of the original Bulgarian text, in case of divergence the Bulgarian original shall prevail. 

,-, 

0,._11! 'f' I' 
,: 

r. N2 O

$A 0 



GP REINSURANCE EAD 

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY 

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2021 

(All amounts are in BGN thousand, unless otherwise stated) 

Share Translation to Fair value General and Retained Total 
Capital presentation reserve on additional earnings 

currency available-for- reserves 
reserve sale assets 

Balance as of 1 January 2020 53,400 20,363 72,960 181,448 829,497 1,157,668 

Profit for the year 333,321 333,321 

Other components of comprehensive (24,877) 24,474 (403) income, net of tax 
Total comprehensive income for the 

(24,877) 24,474 333,321 332,918 
year 
Transactions with the sole 
shareholder 

Profit distribution for dividends (345,626) (345,626) 

Share based payments (104) (104) 

Additional reserves 111 111 

Balance as of 31 December 2020 53,400 (4,514) 97,434 181,455 817,192 1,144,967 

Profit for the year 371,675 371,675 

Other components of comprehensive 49,962 (60,655) (10,693) income, net of tax 
Total comprehensive income for the 

49,962 (60,655) 371,675 360,982 
year 

Transactions with the sole 
shareholder 

Profit distribution for dividends (333,321) (333,321) 

Share based payments 2 2 

Balance as of 31 December 2021 53,400 45,448 36,779 181,457 855,546 1,172,630 

Notes I to XI are an integral part of these financial statements. The financial statements are approved on 15th March 2022 and are signed as 
follows: 

Executive Director: 
/Encho Enchev/ 

Executive Dkecto, At 
/Zhooeta Dmmbazka/ ( )ll\ 

..... 

GEtf£RALI 

GP REINSURANCE 
68 Dcndukm1 Blvd., 1504 Sofia, Bulgaria G) 
l{;f: (+359) 2 0420 601, fax: (+359) 2 9420 610 

In. accordance.YY.i!h an lndepend�i:itAuditors' f!�p<:>_�:···· ····------ .. _ .... . 
KO APY}I( 

J "KPMG Audit" 00D i "AFA" 00D 
jDobrina Kaloyanova·---- ---Rer1nylordanova·- - - octwm 
I Authorised representative Authorised representative 

No O 1 r:;; i Maria Peneva Valia lordanova r · · 
1

I Registered Auditor responsible for the audit Registered Auditor responsibl 
' ----- A-00�

This document is a translation of the original Bulgarian text, in case of divergence the Bulgaria11 original shall prevail. 


























































































































































































































